EUR 34 mln one-off reduction
in pension plan liabilities

• Excluding that release, result
was up 15.4% driven by
higher income

• Sales grew 18.9% versus
4Q11 and 21.5% versus
3Q12, excluding currencies,
fuelled by higher Retirement
sales, which was offset by
intentionally lower Individual
Life sales

• 4Q12 result reflects positive
CMO revaluations while
private equity returns were
negative last year

• 3Q12 includes EUR 173 mln
in net favourable DAC
unlocking

39
-5 0 4 4

82

99 113
131 122

67

55 56 60 64

4Q11 1Q12 2Q12 3Q12 4Q12

Other   Insurance

Retirement

195 190
188

149
168

451
548

469 474
555

4Q11 1Q12 2Q12 3Q12 4Q12

105

191
145

195

398

4Q11 1Q12 2Q12 3Q12 4Q12

Underlying result (in EUR mln)

38

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Do not put content

on the brand

signature area

Orange

RGB= 255,102,000

Light blue

RGB= 180,195,225

Dark blue

RGB= 000,000,102

Grey

RGB= 150,150,150

ING  colour balance

Guideline

www.ing-presentations.intranet

-384

216

-348

136

-1,368

4Q11 1Q12 2Q12 3Q12 4Q12

Estimated IFRS earnings sensitivities (in EUR mln)

Equity Market Return 4Q12
RAT 50

Sufficiency

-25% 1,150 100

-15% 700 300

-5% 250 550

+5% -100 750

+15% -350 850

+25% -550 1,000

US Closed Block VA reports improved results

Fourth Quarter 2012 Results

• Reserve adequacy has improved to the 72%
confidence level. As a result, reserves are
projected to remain adequate even in a 25%
down shock scenario

• While the focus on capital protection continues
to cause IFRS P/L volatility, the positive variance
to expected sensitivities in the quarter was
primarily driven by market outperformance of the
underlying funds

• The underlying result before tax was EUR 136
mln in the fourth quarter, reflecting gains on
equity hedges as equity markets declined in the